

Advertisement for Junior Research Fellow (JRF) position Department of Civil Engineering

Applications are invited from eligible candidates for Junior Research Fellow (JRF) positions to work on time-bounded research projects funded by SERB in the Department of Civil Engineering, IIT Hyderabad.

Position	# Position	Project title	Principal Investigator	Application Link
JRF	1	STAYSAFER: Simulation- based Tool for AnalYzing SAFEty at Rural Roads	Dr. Suvin P. Venthuruthiyil	https://forms.gle/SqjzeXyUdUK7tFyy5

Duration of appointment: Candidates enrolled will be offered JRF positions for a six-month duration in the Department of Civil Engineering. Based on their performance, the candidates will have the opportunity to convert to a Ph.D. position during the upcoming regular Ph.D. admissions.

Eligibility: Candidates with MTech/ME degrees in Transportation Engineering/Civil Engineering/Electrical Engineering/ Computer Science from reputed institutions/universities can apply for the JRF positions.

CGPA requirement: BE/BTech and ME/MTech with a minimum 6.0 CGPA or equivalent.

Fellowship and allowances: Rs. 31,000/- per month. Accommodation inside the IITH campus is subject to availability.

How to apply: Eligible candidates may send his/her updated CV (corresponding address, DOB, phone no., e-mail, educational qualifications, experiences, list of publications, if any, etc.) to pv.suvin@ce.iith.ac.in with a subject line of "Application for JRF positions" on or before 10th November 2023. Shortlisted candidates will be invited for an online interview. The interview date and other details will be emailed to the shortlisted candidates.